

MONTENEGRO INSURANCE SUPERVISION AGENCY

Pursuant to Articles 60 and 71 of the Law on Insurance (*Official Gazette of Montenegro*, No 78/06) and the Rulebook on the Content and the Manner of Taking the Professional Exam for Conducting Insurance Brokerage or Agency Activities (*Official Gazette of Montenegro*, No 47/09), the Insurance Supervision Agency hereby issues the

NOTIFICATION

on taking the professional exam for conducting insurance brokerage or insurance agency activities:

I. The application for taking the professional exam, containing all necessary documents, is to be submitted to the Insurance Supervision Agency by no later than **30 April 2012**.

The application form for taking the professional exam can be downloaded from website of the Agency, www.ano.me or taken at the premises of the Agency, Kralja Nikole 27a/III Podgorica.

Following documents are to be submitted along with the form:

- 1) Diploma certified copy as an evidence of acquired professional qualifications, and so:
 - a) For Insurance brokerage activities at least two-year post-secondary education;
 - b) For Insurance agency activities at least secondary education;
- 2) In case of foreign persons, a document providing evidence of education level equivalent to the required professional education,
- 3) Identity card certified copy, or a passport certified copy for foreign persons,
- 4) An evidence on the fee paid for taking the professional exam.

The fee for taking the professional exam is €100 and is to be paid to the account of the Insurance Supervision Agency as follows:

NLB Montenegrobanka: 530-20445-79;

Podgorička banka Societe Generale Group: 550-13131-72;

Prva banka: CG 535-000000007927-63;

with the following reference: **naknada za polaganje stručnog ispita** (the fee for taking the professional exam).

- II. The professional exam is to be taken for conducting:
 - 1. insurance brokerage and agency activities;
 - 2. insurance brokerage activities;
 - 3. insurance agency activities.

The Program for Taking the Professional Exam for Conducting Insurance Brokerage or Agency Activities is published along with the Rulebook on the Content and the Manner of Taking the Professional Exam for Conducting Insurance Brokerage or Agency Activities.

NOTIFICATION ON THE VENUE AND TIME OF TAKING THE EXAM WILL BE PUBLISHED LATER BY 3 MAY 2012 AND WILL BE POSTED ON THE WEBSITE AND NOTICE BOARD OF THE AGENCY.

NOTE: ONLY APPLICATIONS WITH COMPLETE DOCUMENTATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED!

You may contact the Insurance Supervision Agency for all additional information at:

Phone: 020 442-849
Fax: 020 442-830
Email: agencija@ano.co.me